 1
Operating manual for three-phase motors
Frame size 56...450
Issue:2.0 - 04/23 Art. no. 82865
© All rights reserved
 2
EMOD Motoren GmbH
Electric motor factory

Re-adjustment sleeve
Table 4: Spare parts
Order example: Frame size:
Motor no.:
Part:
160L
3574507
3.1 rotor with shaft
 16
 17
9 Declaration of conformity
EU Declaration of conformity
Document no./month/year : 1.51.821.001/06.22
Manufacturer : EMOD Motoren GmbH
Address : Zur Kuppe 1
D-36364 Bad Salzschlirf
Product description : Three-phase motors
Type (frame size) : ..56 S/L.. - ..560L..
..B 56 S/L.. - ..B 560L..
The designated product is in compliance with the stipulations set forth in the following
European directives:
2014/35/EU
Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical
equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (recast)
2014/30/EU
Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast)
The designated product has been developed and produced in compliance with the following
standards:
EN 60034-1: 2010 + Cor.: 2010 EN IEC 60034-5: 2020 EN 60034-6: 1993
EN 60034-9: 2005 + A1: 2007 EN IEC 61000-6-1: 2019 EN IEC 61000-6-2: 2019
EN IEC 61000-6-3: 2021 EN IEC 61000-6-4: 2019 EN 60204-1: 2018
First establishment of the CE certification: 1996
Issuer: : EMOD Motoren GmbH
Place, date : Bad Salzschlirf, 28.06.2022
Management :
  Roland Odenwald
This declaration certifies compliance with the above-mentioned directives and standards, but is no
assurance of characteristics in the sense of the product liability.
The safety instructions in the operating manual supplied must be observed.